
BRITISH SOCIETY FOR ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL PATHOLOGY 
ANNUAL SCIENTIFIC MEETING 

LEONARDO ROYAL SOUTHAMPTON  
GRAND HARBOUR HOTEL (MAYFLOWER SUITE) 

 

               
 

PROGRAMME  
 

THURSDAY 01/05/2025 
 

08:00-09:00 
09:00-09:05 

 
Registration and Co4ee 

Welcome & Housekeeping (Dr Karwan Moutasim) 
 

09:05-10:30 
 

09:05-09:35 
09:35-10:30 

 

Odontogenic Pathology 
 

What’s new in odontogenic pathology? (Prof. Keith Hunter)  
Case Seminar (Prof. K. Hunter & Prof E. Odell) 

 
10:30-11:00 Co4ee & posters 
11:00-12:30 

 
11:00-11:30 
11:40-12:10 

 
12:10-12:30 

Salivary Pathology 
 

Revisiting acinic cell carcinoma (Prof. Silvana Di Palma)  
Oncocytic salivary lesions (Dr Timothy Bates) 

 
Panel Discussion / Q&A 

 
12:30-13:30 

 
13:00-13:10 

Lunch 
 

Lunch ‘n’ Learn: Introducing RNAScope (Leica Biosystems)  
 

13:30-15:00 
 

13:30-14:10 
14:15-14:45 
14:45-15:00 

Research Plenary 
 

Prof. Gareth Thomas 
Prof. Tim Fenton 

Q&A 
15:00-15:30 Co4ee & posters 
15:30-16:30 Main Hall: 

Free Papers  
(abstracts & full order online) 

Breakout Room: 
Endocrine Pathology 

Dr G Pitiyage & Dr D Poller 
 

16:30-17:30 BSOMP Annual General Meeting (BSOMP members) 



 
FRIDAY 02/05/2025 

08:00-09:00 Co4ee & Registration 

09:00-10:30 
 

09:00-09:30 
09:30-10:30 

Sinonasal Pathology 
 

What’s new in sinonasal pathology (Dr Justin Weir) 
Sinonasal Case Seminar (Chairs: Dr J. Weir & Dr A. Jay) 

 
10:30-11:00 Co4ee 
11:00-12:00 Main Hall:  

Training & Education in  
OMF Pathology 

Prof. K Piper, Dr S. White, Dr A. Chambers 

Breakout Room: 
Cytopathology 

Masterclass 
Dr K. Shah 

12:00-13:00 
 

12:30-12:45 

Lunch 
 

Lunch ‘n’ Learn: BSOMP/SOBEP/IAOP Collaborative Session 

13:00-14:30 
 

13:00-13:30 
 

13:30-14:00 
 

14:00-14:15 
 

14:15-14:30 

Digital Pathology/AI Symposium 
 

Digital Pathology Workflow – The Southampton Experience (Dr V. Elliot)  
 

Artificial Intelligence in Oral & Maxillofacial Pathology (Prof A. Khurram)  
 

Q&A 
 

Sponsor Presentation: Aiforia Technologies (PD-L1 in HNSCC) 

14:30-15:00 Co4ee 
 

15:00-16:30 
 

Head and neck EQA 
(Dr T. Bates & colleagues) 

 
 

16:30-16:40 
 

Closing Remarks & Future Meetings 
(Prof K. Hunter & Dr K. Moutasim) 

 
 

Oral & poster presentation abstracts are available online on the Conference 
website: www.southamptonbsomp2025.com 

 

 

http://www.southamptonbsomp2025.com/

